506452314 01/15/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6499084

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DNB BANK ASA	10/04/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HANDICARE STAIRLIFTS B.V.
Street Address:	35, NEWTONSTRAAT
City:	HEERHUGOWAARD
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	1704 SB

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9156656
Patent Number:	7523807
Patent Number:	7568555
Patent Number:	7210563
Patent Number:	6712192

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)331-1717

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 973-331-1700

Email: JSSDOCKET@HBIPLAW.COM
Correspondent Name: HOFFMANN & BARON LLP
Address Line 1: 6900 JERICHO TURNPIKE
Address Line 4: SYOSSET, NEW YORK 11791

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	903-0 (EPC A11949US00)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN S. SOPKO
SIGNATURE:	/John S. Sopko/
DATE SIGNED:	01/15/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=US Release Pledge A11949US00#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 055011 FRAME: 0435

506452314

source=US Release Pledge A11949US00#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 055011 FRAME: 0436



Dear Sir/Madam,

Confirmation of release of pledge of IP Rights

We hereby inform you that pursuant to a Global Release letter dated 4 October 2017 all rights of pledge, as defined in the in the annex to this letter and in favour of DNB NOR BANK ASA, have been released.

We kindly request you to have these rights of pledge deregistered in your register as soon as possible.

Yours sincerely,
Handicare Stairlifts BV
with corporate seat in Heerhugowaard
and registered office at Newtonstraat 35, 1704 SB Heerhugowaard
By:

Jan Hopman

Director

Confirmed by:

Dn8 Bank ASA

(former DnB NOR Bank ASA)

stink laken

Stein Ronny Råken

Senior Vice President

MANDICARE STAIRLIFTS B.V. Postbus 39, 1700 AA Heerfugtweard, Nederland T +31(0)72 576 88 88 | BTW: NL807171335801 | K.v.K. Nr. 37080695 | BiO. ABNANL2A IBAN: NL97 ABNA 0430 3729 73

PATENT

REEL: 055011 FRAME: 0437

ANNEX A

EP&C REF	COUNTRY	APPLICATION / PATENT NO.	CASE CLOSED
P30296US00	United States	13/246,164 /9,156,656	
P30356US00	United States	10/558,460 /7,523,807	
P30358US00	United States	10/482,717 /7,568,555	
P30360US00	United States	10/510,811 /7,210,563	03-12-2020
P30362US00	United States	10/129,071 /6,712,192	

RECORDED: 01/15/2021

PATENT REEL: 055011 FRAME: 0438